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Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
2008/2009 State Estuary Championships   Run on Saturday-Sunday 29-30 November 2008 
Individual Results 
Mens 
 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 ME015 Jason Pember Melville 5.55 8 23 125.2 
2 FA777 James Bunce Fremantle 2.78 8 12 103.1 
3 ME022 Simon Waters Melville 4.80 5 19 88.2 
4 ME016 Mark Pember Melville 3.10 6 14 86.4 
5 OS170 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 5.45 4 24 85.8 
6 ME028 Sean Collier Melville 4.78 4 19 78.1 
7 ME006 Jeff Bruhn Melville 3.90 4 16 71.6 
8 FA200 Russell Bunce Fremantle 2.45 5 9 68.8 
9 ORC15 Dennis Kenyon ORSSC 2.45 5 6 65.8 
10 ME007 Steve Bruhn Melville 4.23 3 16 62.9 
11 ORC14 Andy Cass ORSSC 2.45 3 14 53.8 
12 ORC01 Wayne Collin ORSSC 3.68 3 4 48.7 
13 OS906 Mark Sinclair OSAC Beach 1.43 3 8 43.7 
14 ORC06 Richard Marshall ORSSC 1.90 3 6 43.6 
15 ME005 Stephen Boylen Melville 1.13 3 5 39.5 
16 FA100 Chris Bunce Fremantle 1.05 3 5 39.2 
17 ME020 Brett Tyak Melville 2.53 2 5 35.1 
18 ORC18 Greg Hawkins ORSSC 0.13 1 1 11.5 
 

Ladies 
 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 OS101 Filomena D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 3.45 5 21 84.8 
2 ME505 Sandy Waters Melville 3.60 5 16 80.4 
3 ORC13 Dawn Cass ORSSC 1.40 4 11 56.6 
4 ME503 Sharon Smith Melville 3.10 3 12 54.4 
5 ORC02 Beverley Porter ORSSC 1.73 4 4 50.9 
6 ORC16 Julie Kenyon ORSSC 1.08 4 5 49.3 
7 ME509 Kilie Tyak Melville 0.95 1 2 15.8 
8 ORC19 Karen Hawkins ORSSC 0.10 1 1 11.4 
 

Veterans 
 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 ME042 Mike Burniston Melville 4.93 7 21 110.7 
2 ME025 Mick Burgin Melville 3.90 6 13 88.6 
3 ME045 Des Grey Melville 2.00 4 9 57.0 
4 ME047 Don Cox Melville 2.00 2 7 35.0 
5 ME043 Wilf Core Melville 0.93 1 3 16.7 
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Juniors  

 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 OS180 Ben Sinclair OSAC Beach 0.28 1 2 13.1 
2 ORC08 Alex Luquero ORSSC 0.10 1 1 11.4 
 

Mini Juniors 
 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 ME703 Amy Pember Melville 1.50 4 6 52.0 
2 ORC05 Jack Marshall ORSSC 0.55 3 3 35.2 
3 ME700 Justine Davis Melville 0.78 1 3 16.1 
4 ORC20 James Hawkins ORSSC 0.10 1 1 11.4 
 

Mens Teams Results 
 
Rank  1 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME007 Steve Bruhn 4.23 3 16 62.9 
ME028 Sean Collier 4.78 4 19 78.1 
ME005 Stephen Boylen 1.13 3 5 39.5 
ME006 Jeff Bruhn 3.90 4 16 71.6 
ME020 Brett Tyak 2.53 2 5 35.1 
ME025 Mick Burgin 3.90 6 13 88.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   375.8 
 
Rank  2 Club Name  Melville Angling Club(2) 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME015 Jason Pember 5.55 8 23 125.2 
ME016 Mark Pember 3.10 6 14 86.4 
ME022 Simon Waters 4.80 5 19 88.2 
ME014 Brenton Pember    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   299.8 
 
Rank  3 Club Name  Ocean Reef Sea Sport Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ORC14 Andy Cass 2.45 3 14 53.8 
ORC18 Greg Hawkins 0.13 1 1 11.5 
ORC15 Dennis Kenyon 2.45 5 6 65.8 
ORC01 Wayne Collin 3.68 3 4 48.7 
ORC17 Robert Dibdin    0.0 
ORC10 Eddy Luquero    0.0 
ORC06 Richard Marshall 1.90 3 6 43.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   223.4 
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Rank  4 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA200 Russell Bunce 2.45 5 9 68.8 
FA100 Chris Bunce 1.05 3 5 39.2 
FA777 James Bunce 2.78 8 12 103.1 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   211.1 
 
Rank  5 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS906 Mark Sinclair 1.43 3 8 43.7 
OS170 Tony D'Alonzo 5.45 4 24 85.8 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   129.5 
 

Veterans Teams Results 
 
Rank  1 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME047 Don Cox 2.00 2 7 35.0 
ME045 Des Grey 2.00 4 9 57.0 
ME043 Wilf Core 0.93 1 3 16.7 
ME042 Mike Burniston 4.93 7 21 110.7 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   202.7 
 

Ladies Teams Results 
 
Rank  1 Club Name  Ocean Reef Sea Sport Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ORC13 Dawn Cass 1.40 4 11 56.6 
ORC19 Karen Hawkins 0.10 1 1 11.4 
ORC16 Julie Kenyon 1.08 4 5 49.3 
ORC02 Beverley Porter 1.73 4 4 50.9 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   156.8 
 
Rank  2 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME503 Sharon Smith 3.10 3 12 54.4 
ME505 Sandy Waters 3.60 5 16 80.4 
ME508 Philipa Pember    0.0 
ME509 Kilie Tyak 0.95 1 2 15.8 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   150.6 
 
Rank  3 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS101 Filomena D'Alonzo 3.45 5 21 84.8 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   84.8 
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Rank  4 Club Name  Ocean Reef (2) 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ORC03 Rebecca Marshall    0.0 
ORC07 Lesley Luquero    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   0.0 
 

Juniors Teams Results 
 
Rank  1 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS180 Ben Sinclair 0.28 1 2 13.1 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   13.1 
 
Rank  2 Club Name  Ocean Reef Sea Sport Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ORC08 Alex Luquero 0.10 1 1 11.4 
ORC09 Lewis Luquero    0.0 
ORC11 Natalie Cass    0.0 
ORC12 Daniel Cass    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   11.4 
 

Mini Juniors Teams Results 
 
Rank  1 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME700 Justine Davis 0.78 1 3 16.1 
ME703 Amy Pember 1.50 4 6 52.0 
ME704 Sophie Pember    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   68.1 
 
Rank  2 Club Name  Ocean Reef Sea Sport Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ORC20 James Hawkins 0.10 1 1 11.4 
ORC05 Jack Marshall 0.55 3 3 35.2 
ORC04 Thomas Marshall    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)   46.6 
 


